
   
  2nd Altamont Leap Day 2.29 Mile Run/Walk
  Altamont, NY

  March 3, 2024

 

  Results by White Knight Timing & Race Management

 

 

  Overall Results

 

    Pl Comp#  Name                   Sex/Age   City/State                  Time

=========================================================================================

    1   251  Schoonover, Nathan         M13  Albany, NY                   14:54.50

    2   198  Hedderman, Dylan           M31  Waterford, NY                14:54.80

    3   245  Gilchrist, Andy            M31  Troy, NY                     15:11.00

    4   193  Gerard, Christopher        M44  Albany, NY                   15:23.00

    5   214  Okeefe, Nolan              M14  Albany, NY                   15:43.00

    6   189  Denham, Dr Tom             M57  Delmar, NY                   15:47.00

    7   207  Mazura, Sebastian          M11  Guilderland, NY              16:42.00

    8   205  Mazura, Christopher        M46  Rensselaer, NY               16:45.00

    9   256  Bennett, Paul              M72  Latham, NY                   16:59.00

   10   234  Vandish, John              M40  Clifton Park, NY             17:07.00

   11   252  Sornberger, Kacey          W48  Schenectady, NY              17:08.00

   12   259  LaGrange, Amy              W45  Altamont, NY                 17:16.00

   13   201  Klapp, Kenneth             M73  Schenectady, NY              17:49.00

   14   250  Schoonover, Abi            W46  Albany, NY                   18:03.00

   15   192  Fiori, Vince               M57  Halfmoon, NY                 18:07.00

   16   174  Beringer, Logan            M19  Bay Shore, NY                18:12.00

   17   223  Satalino, Jessica          W45  Rensselaer, NY               18:27.00

   18   218  Patnaude, Michael          M58  Albany, NY                   18:47.00

   19   180  Clark, Caitlyn             W35  Rensselaer, NY               18:51.00

   20   246  Glass, Dave                M77  Glenville, NY                18:54.00

   21   220  Pulliam, Alexa             W29  Altamont, NY                 19:17.00

   22   203  Lankau, Lauren             W43  Altamont, NY                 19:59.00

   23   215  Okeefe, Rob                M49  Albany, NY                   20:10.00

   24   244  Gentile, Matthew           M39  Mechanicville, NY            20:16.00

   25   243  Garrett, Colt              M11  Ballston Lake, NY            20:18.00

   26   253  Sweeney, Benjamin          M33  Albany, NY                   20:27.00

   27   212  Nobis, Chantelle           W42  Taberg, NY                   20:28.00

   28   247  Hart, Ashley               W39  Albany, NY                   20:37.00

   29   175  Brock, Maureen             W59  Latham, NY                   20:46.00

   30   184  D’angelo, Jean             W60  Niskayuna, NY                20:47.00

   31   195  Graffeo, Paul              M63  Albany, NY                   20:57.00

   32   219  Penn, Kate                 W39  Rotterdam, NY                21:14.00

   33   210  Moore, Kezia               W37  Scotia, NY                   21:16.00

   34   258  Montgomery, Jess           W46  Guilderland, NY              21:37.00

   35   260  Pollet, Jessica            W41  San Antonio, TX              21:56.00

   36   216  Parker, Eric               M67  Johnstown, NY                22:28.00

   37   191  Dunbar, Julianne           W34  Watervliet, NY               22:54.00

   38   196  Graves, Tim                M47  Scotia, NY                   22:58.00

   39   225  Scott, Mary Kay            W63  Schenectady, NY              23:07.00

   40   255  Pegaz, Emily               W26  Westerlo, NY                 23:11.00

   41   208  Milstein, Susan            W68  Menands, NY                  23:13.00

   42   241  Celello, Michele           W56  East Greenbush, NY           23:15.00

   43   224  Scott, Katherine           W23  Schenectady, NY              23:16.00

   44   226  Serafini, Amanda           W52  Nassau, NY                   23:21.00

   45   200  Kish, Jenifer              W50  Albany, NY                   23:25.00

   46   235  Volpe, Kristen             W50  Columbia, CT                 23:34.00

   47   209  Monsees, Liz               W37  Troy, NY                     23:37.00

   48   236  Whitehead, Donnelly        M79  Watervliet, NY               23:43.00

   49   227  Sheehy, Jaime              W48  Schodack Landing, NY         23:56.00

   50   183  Cusato, Karen              W55  Schenectady, NY              23:57.00

   51   233  Valois, Deb                W53  Schenectady, NY              23:57.00

   52   213  O’connor, Lindsay          W36  Medusa, NY                   23:57.00

   53   221  Reichardt, Connie          W42  Albany, NY                   24:17.00

   54   202  Klim, Susan                W68  Altamont, NY                 25:22.00

   55   238  Donohue, Kim               W55  Schenectady, NY              25:42.00

   56   237  Anderson, Joan             W49  Schenectady, NY              25:42.00

   57   177  Burger, Valerie            W28  Duanesburg, NY               27:31.00

   58   248  Pratt, Samantha            W46  Cairo, NY                    27:45.00

   59   178  Burton, Donald             M58  Alcove, NY                   27:51.00

   60   182  Coryell, Barbara           W57  Ravena, NY                   27:59.00



   61   199  Jaskolka, Jennifer         W51  Ravena, NY                   28:07.00

   62   257  Khan, Maida                W25  Guilderland, NY              28:30.00

   63   217  Patnaude, Jessica          W56  Albany, NY                   28:33.00

   64   179  Carpenter, Alice           W73  Delmar, NY                   28:39.00

   65   197  Hartigan, Sue              W57  Wynantskill, NY              29:08.00

   66   190  Dikeman, Sam               M63  Schenectady, NY              29:43.00

   67   229  Steuer, Jeremy             M42  Guilderland, NY              30:30.00

   68   148  Vavasour, John             M75  Albany, NY                   31:24.00

   69   232  Torgersen, Jennifer        W47  Albany, NY                   31:55.00

   70   240  Carter, Kitty              W39  Mechanicville, NY            32:20.00

   71   176  Buono, Pamela              W66  Troy, NY                     34:26.00

   72    51  Chapman, James             M26  Latham, NY                   34:58.00

   73   206  Mazura, Rhys               M13  Guilderland, NY              36:59.00

   74   228  Steuer, Bethany            W46  Guilderland, NY              37:02.00

   75   242  Chapman, Rebecca           W42  Altamont, NY                 38:51.00

   76   230  Streeter, Mary             W63  Schenectady, NY              39:09.00

   77   249  Rzeszuto, Megan            W30  Schenectady, NY              39:10.00

   78   231  Streeter, Matt             M64  Schenectady, NY              39:12.00

   79   239  Blanchard, Jonathan        M40  Altamont, NY                 39:13.00

 

 

 

 

   Age Groups

 

 

  Name                 Sex/Age  City/State            Time

================================================================

 

Overall Results Women 2.29 Mile Run

  1 #252 Sornberger, Kacey   W48 Schenectady, NY       17:08.00

Overall Results Men 2.29 Mile Run

  1 #251 Schoonover, Nathan  M13 Albany, NY            14:54.50

 

 

Women

 

 

20‑24 Results
  1 #224 Scott, Katherine    W23 Schenectady, NY       23:16.00

 

25‑29 Results
  1 #220 Pulliam, Alexa      W29 Altamont, NY          19:17.00

  2 #255 Pegaz, Emily        W26 Westerlo, NY          23:11.00

  3 #177 Burger, Valerie     W28 Duanesburg, NY        27:31.00

  4 #257 Khan, Maida         W25 Guilderland, NY       28:30.00

 

30‑34 Results
  1 #191 Dunbar, Julianne    W34 Watervliet, NY        22:54.00

  2 #249 Rzeszuto, Megan     W30 Schenectady, NY       39:10.00

 

35‑39 Results
  1 #180 Clark, Caitlyn      W35 Rensselaer, NY        18:51.00

  2 #247 Hart, Ashley        W39 Albany, NY            20:37.00

  3 #219 Penn, Kate          W39 Rotterdam, NY         21:14.00

  4 #210 Moore, Kezia        W37 Scotia, NY            21:16.00

  5 #209 Monsees, Liz        W37 Troy, NY              23:37.00

  6 #213 O’connor, Lindsay   W36 Medusa, NY            23:57.00

  7 #240 Carter, Kitty       W39 Mechanicville, NY     32:20.00

 

40‑44 Results
  1 #203 Lankau, Lauren      W43 Altamont, NY          19:59.00

  2 #212 Nobis, Chantelle    W42 Taberg, NY            20:28.00

  3 #260 Pollet, Jessica     W41 San Antonio, TX       21:56.00

  4 #221 Reichardt, Connie   W42 Albany, NY            24:17.00

  5 #242 Chapman, Rebecca    W42 Altamont, NY          38:51.00

 

45‑49 Results
  1 #259 LaGrange, Amy       W45 Altamont, NY          17:16.00

  2 #250 Schoonover, Abi     W46 Albany, NY            18:03.00

  3 #223 Satalino, Jessica   W45 Rensselaer, NY        18:27.00

  4 #258 Montgomery, Jess    W46 Guilderland, NY       21:37.00

  5 #227 Sheehy, Jaime       W48 Unattached            23:56.00



  6 #237 Anderson, Joan      W49 Schenectady, NY       25:42.00

  7 #248 Pratt, Samantha     W46 Cairo, NY             27:45.00

  8 #232 Torgersen, Jennifer W47 Albany, NY            31:55.00

  9 #228 Steuer, Bethany     W46 Guilderland, NY       37:02.00

 

50‑54 Results
  1 #226 Serafini, Amanda    W52 Nassau, NY            23:21.00

  2 #200 Kish, Jenifer       W50 Albany, NY            23:25.00

  3 #235 Volpe, Kristen      W50 Columbia, CT          23:34.00

  4 #233 Valois, Deb         W53 Schenectady, NY       23:57.00

  5 #199 Jaskolka, Jennifer  W51 Ravena, NY            28:07.00

 

55‑59 Results
  1 #175 Brock, Maureen      W59 Latham, NY            20:46.00

  2 #241 Celello, Michele    W56 East Greenbush, NY    23:15.00

  3 #183 Cusato, Karen       W55 Schenectady, NY       23:57.00

  4 #238 Donohue, Kim        W55 Schenectady, NY       25:42.00

  5 #182 Coryell, Barbara    W57 Ravena, NY            27:59.00

  6 #217 Patnaude, Jessica   W56 Albany, NY            28:33.00

  7 #197 Hartigan, Sue       W57 Wynantskill, NY       29:08.00

 

60‑64 Results
  1 #184 D’Angelo, Jean      W60 Niskayuna, NY         20:47.00

  2 #225 Scott, Mary Kay     W63 Schenectady, NY       23:07.00

  3 #230 Streeter, Mary      W63 Schenectady, NY       39:09.00

 

65‑69 Results
  1 #208 Milstein, Susan     W68 Menands, NY           23:13.00

  2 #202 Klim, Susan         W68 Altamont, NY          25:22.00

  3 #176 Buono, Pamela       W66 Troy, NY              34:26.00

 

70‑74 Results
  1 #179 Carpenter, Alice    W73 Delmar, NY            28:39.00

 

 

 

Men

 

1‑12 Results
  1 #207 Mazura, Sebastian   M11 Guilderland, NY       16:42.00

  2 #243 Garrett, Colt       M11 Ballston Lake, NY     20:18.00

 

13‑16 Results
  1 #214 Okeefe, Nolan       M14 Albany, NY            15:43.00

  2 #206 Mazura, Rhys        M13 Guilderland, NY       36:59.00

 

 

17‑19 Results
  1 #174 Beringer, Logan     M19 Bay Shore, NY         18:12.00

 

25‑29 Results
  1 #51 Chapman, James       M26 Latham, NY            34:58.00

 

30‑34 Results
  1 #198 Hedderman, Dylan    M31 Waterford, NY         14:54.80

  2 #245 Gilchrist, Andy     M31 Troy, NY              15:11.00

  3 #253 Sweeney, Benjamin   M33 Albany, NY            20:27.00

 

35‑39 Results
  1 #244 Gentile, Matthew    M39 Mechanicville, NY     20:16.00

 

40‑44 Results
  1 #193 Gerard, Christopher M44 Albany, NY            15:23.00

  2 #234 Vandish, John       M40 Clifton Park, NY      17:07.00

  3 #229 Steuer, Jeremy      M42 Guilderland, NY       30:30.00

  4 #239 Blanchard, Jonathan M40 Altamont, NY          39:13.00

 

45‑49 Results
  1 #205 Mazura, Christopher M46 Rensselaer, NY        16:45.00

  2 #215 Okeefe, Rob         M49 Albany, NY            20:10.00

  3 #196 Graves, Tim         M47 Scotia, NY            22:58.00

 

55‑59 Results



  1 #189 Denham, Dr Tom      M57 Delmar, NY            15:47.00

  2 #192 Fiori, Vince        M57 Halfmoon, NY          18:07.00

  3 #218 Patnaude, Michael   M58 Albany, NY            18:47.00

  4 #178 Burton, Donald      M58 Alcove, NY            27:51.00

 

60‑64 Results
  1 #195 Graffeo, Paul       M63 Albany, NY            20:57.00

  2 #190 Dikeman, Sam        M63 Schenectady, NY       29:43.00

  3 #231 Streeter, Matt      M64 Schenectady, NY       39:12.00

 

65‑69 Results
  1 #216 Parker, Eric        M67 Johnstown, NY         22:28.00

 

70‑74 Results
  1 #256 Bennett, Paul       M72 Latham, NY            16:59.00

  2 #201 Klapp, Kenneth      M73 Schenectady, NY       17:49.00

 

75‑79 Results
  1 #246 Glass, Dave         M77 Glenville, NY         18:54.00

  2 #236 Whitehead, Donnelly M79 Watervliet, NY        23:43.00

  3 #148 Vavasour, John      M75 Albany, NY            31:24.00

 


